:Darrell-James: Hill, -Negro-Ysrael, -civilian, -:Ohioan, -:Executor- beneficiary PO Box 3806, Apache Junction, Arizona 85117

:man -present, :aggrieved party

Arizona state Pinal county

To: Donald-John: Trump, -: POTUS-corp, -Trustee; -: POTUSA-CIC, -Trustee c/o :Donald-John: Trump, guarantor; :USPS RMN RE 322 387 647 US 1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Washington, District of Columbia 20500

Bill of Particulars for :Lot 1<sup>1</sup>, appended: 3 pages,

Bill of Particulars for :Lot 2², appended: 3 pages, and: Bill of Particualrs for :Lot 3³, appended: 3 pages rendered re: Specialty Presentment: For The Three -Property- Deprivation- Agreement -Obligations with the :Property-Lots: 1, 2, and 3 -contracts with the Tacit Acquiescence in the Express-Procuration Verified by the Third-Party Impartial -state -Official for the Remedy to the Deprivation imposed by :you, -et al., of the Three-lots of :Private-Property -Claimed and Possessed by :i- man -:Darrell-James: Hill. -:Negro-Ysrael, -:civilian, -:Ohioan, -:Executor -:beneficiary. See: USPS RMN RE 322 387 562 US . - See: USPS RMN RE 322 387 562 US .

Greetings: Donald-John;

:i- man am righteously praying for you, your family, and security-teams. :i- man suggest that you close the "open-doors" that thwart(-ed) you. See: KJV: Books: Proverbs- chap. 1, Psalms- chap. 14, Psalms- chap.15.

The :Unambiguous and Ostentacious 'www.Twitter.com/DarBenThu1' must-be-now Sufficient Public Notice To: you -: Donald-John, et al., having-been -multi-variantly and variously made-aware over the last four (4) years that :i- man am damaged from :your wrong-doings in your theft and dishonor to steal the :private-property-claimed and possessed :in the :Three- (3) Property- Lots: 1, 2, and 3 by :i- man,-:Negro-Ysrael, -:civilian, -:Ohioan, -:Executor -:beneficiary. See: USPS RMN RE 322 387 562 US . - See: USPS RMN RE 322 387 562 US . See: www.Twitter.com/DarBenThu1 .

#### :Bill of :Particulars

For The :Three- (3) Property- Lots: 1, 2, and 3, of :all of the Private-Property stolen by :you are corresponding to these :Three- (3) :Bill of Particulars: 1, 2, and 3 rendered, as agreed, for to mitigate the harm -imposed in the Trustee-Dereliction, et seg. - in the Deprivation/Theft of the Private-Property-Claimed and Possessed by :i- man.

:i- man's -: unalienable-right -: wish.

:i- man wish the :Property-Deprivation payments must- be-now post-haste delivered by :you -Donald-John, -: Trustee, -: obligor, et al.- POTUS-corp, -: Trustee understanding the :POTUSA-CIC, -: Trustee, as agreed: "Thou shalt not steal." 4, et seq. -: the DOI-1776-A.D., et seq.

### :Theft Violates the 'Declaration of Independence of 1776 A.D.', et seq.

:Where, as :your specific Trustee- Dereliction and theft of :property-acquired<sup>5</sup> violates the DOI-1776-A.D., et seq., there is no immunity for wrong-doing against the Almighty-God -: covenant for the unalienable-rights or authority given to :i- man, -Negro-Ysrael, -: civilian, -: Ohioan, -: Executor -: beneficiary -: Darrell-James: Hill, for life, liberty and property, as is established in the Holy Bible, and affirmed in this nation in the DOI-1776-A.D.-covenant, et seq., FOREVER.

<sup>:</sup>Bill of Particulars: 1 means: BILL OF PARTICULARS FOR :LOT 1; ATTACHED: 3 PAGES

<sup>:</sup>Bill of Particulars: 2 means: BILL OF PARTICULARS FOR :LOT 2; ATTACHED: 3 PAGES

<sup>:</sup>Bill of Particulars: 3 means: BILL OF PARTICULARS FOR :LOT 3; ATTACHED: 3 PAGES

<sup>:&</sup>quot;Thou shalt not steal." means: See :Holy-Bible: KJV- Book: Exodus: chap. 20, v.15, et seq.-: Declaration of Independence of 1776 A.D., et seq.- TheCftUSofA-1789-1791-A.D., EP-1863-A.D., Lieber Code.

<sup>:</sup>theft of property-acquired means: POTUS, et al.- US AG received the property legally, and none else; then thieved :all of the Private-Property- Claimed and Possessed- Lots: 1,2,3, by :i- man

### :Notice to the Principal Must be made Notice to Every Agent; :Notice to the Any Agent Must be made Notice to the Principal by the Same-Agent; Applicable to all Successors and Assigns.

cc: Trustees: :Mark-Alexander :General United States Army-:Ch: John-Earl :General United States Air Force: Vice: James-Charles :General United States Army: :David-Hilberry :General United States Marine Co: Michael-Martin :Admiral United States Navy: CNG: David-Lee :General United States air Force: COS: John-William :General United States Space Force: Joseph-Lauren :General United States Air Force: :Karl-Leo :Admiral United States Coast Guard: CC c/o :James-Charles: McConville, :USPS RMN F 9999 Join Staff Pentagon Washington, District of Columbia 20318-9999	CJCOS-:Hyten, COS Army-:McConville rps: CMC-:Berger, D-:Gilday:, SAF-:Goldfein, e: CSO-:Raymond, CNG-:Lengyel CG-:Schultz
:Mark, :Sheriff- Pinal county, Arizona state-:La: :Joseph- Jr, :Sheriff Apache county, Arizona state-:Mark, :Sheriff -Cochise county Arizona state-:Da: :Jim, :Sheriff -Coconino county, Arizona state-:Dr: :Adam, :Sheriff- Gila county, Arizona state - :Shep: :Preston- "PJ", :Sheriff -Graham county, Arizona state-:Su: :Bill, :Sheriff- Greenlee county, Arizona state-:Risen: :Paul, :Sheriff- La Paz county, Arizona state-:Poug, :Sheriff- Maricopa county, Arizona state-:Poug, :Sheriff- Mohave county, Arizona state-:Co::David, :Sheriff- Navajo county, Arizona state-:Co::Mark, :Sheriff- Pima county, Arizona state-:Napio::Tony, :Sheriff- Santa Cruz county, Arizona state-:Scott, :Sheriff- Yavapai county, Arizona state-:Wilm: :Scott, :Sheriff- Yuma county, Arizona state-:Wilm: :C/o::Mark::Lamb, -:Trustee, First Class Mail 971 N Jason Lopez Circle Building C PO Box 867 Florence, Arizona state 85132	- :Dedman, nnels, iscol, iherd, tate- :Allred, mner, enzone, chuster, ouse, er, eEstrada, r,
:i- man affirm the :above is :true and cor	rect, and will verify same in the open-court.
Without preju	dice
	es: Hill, -civilian, -Ohioan,:Executor- Beneficiary, assador of the Messiah-Yushuah.
Affirmed and autographed before me this I Type Identification: Arizona Driver License	
Notary Public	SEAL

:Notice to the Principal Must be made Notice to Every Agent; :Notice to the Any Agent Must be made Notice to the Principal by the Same-Agent; Applicable to all Successors and Assigns.

#### cc: Trustees:

:Mark-Alexander :General United States Army-:Chairman: CJCOS-:Milley,

:John-Earl :General United States Air Force: Vice- CJCOS- :Hyten,

:James-Charles :General United States Army: COS Army-:McConville

:David-Hilberry :General United States Marine Corps: CMC-:Berger,

:Michael-Martin :Admiral United States Navy: CNO-: Gilday:,

:David-Lee :General United States air Force: COS AF- :Goldfein.

:John-William :General United States Space Force: CSO-:Raymond,

:Joseph-Lauren :General United States Air Force: CNG- :Lengyel

:Karl-Leo :Admiral United States Coast Guard: CCG- :Schultz

c/o :James-Charles: McConville, :USPS RMN RE 322 387 633 US

9999 Join Staff Pentagon

Washington, District of Columbia 20318-9999

### :Mark, :Sheriff- Pinal county, Arizona state- :Lamb, RTCC

:Joseph- Jr, :Sheriff Apache county, Arizona state-: Dedman,

:Mark, :Sheriff -Cochise county Arizona state- :Dannels,

:Jim, :Sheriff -Coconino county, Arizona state- :Driscol,

:Adam, :Sheriff- Gila county, Arizona state - :Shepherd.

:Preston- "PJ". :Sheriff -Graham county, Arizona state- :Allred,

:Tim, :Sheriff- Greenlee county, Arizona state- :Sumner,

:Bill, :Sheriff- La Paz county, Arizona state- :Risen,

:Paul, :Sheriff- Maricopa county, Arizona state- :Penzone.

:Doug, :Sheriff- Mohave county, Arizona state- :Schuster.

:David, :Sheriff- Navajo county, Arizona state- :Clouse,

:Mark, :Sheriff- Pima county, Arizona state-:Napier,

:Tony, :Sheriff- Santa Cruz county, Arizona state- :Estrada.

:Scott, :Sheriff- Yavapai county, Arizona- :Mascher.

:Leon, :Sheriff- Yuma county, Arizona state-:Wilmot.

c/o :Mark :Lamb, -: Trustee, First Class Mail

971 N Jason Lopez Circle

Building C

PO Box 867

Florence, Arizona state 85132

:i- man affirm the :above is :true and correct, and will verify same in the open-court.

Without prejudice

:Darrell-James: Hill, -civilian, Executor- Beneficiary,

:ambassador of the Messlah-Yushuah.

Affirmed and autographed before me this November 9<sup>th</sup>, 2020 A.D. Type Identification: Arizona Driver License

Notary Public



From : Darrell-James: Hill, PO Box 3806, Apache Junction, Arizona 85117

### Arizona state Pinal county

To : Donald-John: Trump, -: POTUS-corp, -Trustee; -: POTUSA-CIC, -Trustee

c/o :Donald-John: Trump :USPS RMN RE 322 387 647 US

1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Washington, District of Columbia 20500

## Bill of Particulars: Deprivation :Lot 1 – Property Claimed and Possessed: ~Gila county, Arizona, Recorder -Doc.# 2017-002378; pp:240-549

Calculated To: November 8th, 2020 A.D 17:00 pm	(a) oz.	(b) '~ minutes "~ days	(a) x (b) =		
RE: Right of Claim, -Deprivation- penalty: Lot 1 of 3	Penalty- Agreement: oz/ min	From: October 25, 2017, to: November 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	Amount Due: .9999 oz. Ag U.S. coin :in- specie	Bill rendered	Penalty paid
See: USPS RMN RE322399279US - October 25, 2016, 1102 am.	One (1) 0.9999 oz Ag	October 25, 2017, 1102 am. 1700-0943=358" <sup>1</sup> 1476' <sup>2</sup> = 2125440" Total = 2125798"			-0-
Totals:		2125798"			
Total Amount., 0.9999 Silver U.S. coin :in- specie					
Total amount paid					
Due-now-paid	<b>-:</b>	one-ounce- 0.9999 -:	Silver :U.Sce	oin :in- spe	cie

i- man affirm that the above is true and correct, and will state :same in the open court.

Without prejudice

date

:Darrell-James: Hill, -Negro Ysrael, -:civilian, -:Ohioan,

-: Executor -beneficiary

<sup>1 358&</sup>quot; means: See: www.dqydj.com/minutes-calculator/ appended: 1 page 2 1476' means: See: www.calculator.net/date-calculator.html appended: 1 page

From :Darrell-James: Hill, PO Box 3806, Apache Junction, Arizona 85117

### Arizona state Pinal county

To :Donald-John: Trump, -: POTUS-corp, -Trustee; -: POTUSA-CIC, -Trustee

c/o :Donald-John: Trump :USPS RMN RE 322 387 647 US

1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Washington, District of Columbia 20500

# Bill of Particulars: Deprivation :Lot 2 - Property Claimed and Possessed: -Gila county, Arizona, Recorder -Doc.# 2019-009291; pp:09-355

Calculated To: November 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2020 A.D 17:00 pm	(a) oz	(b) ~ minutes "~ days	(a) x (b) =		
RE: Right of Claim, -Deprivation- penalty: Lot 2 of 3	Penalty- Agreement: oz/ min	From: March 20, 2017, to: November 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	Amount Due: .9999 oz. Ag U.S. coin :in- specie	Bill rendered	Penalty paid
See: USPS RMN RE322399251US March 20, 2017, 0943 am	One (1) 0.9999 oz Ag	March 20, 2017, 0943 am. 1700-0943=437" <sup>1</sup> 1330' <sup>2</sup> = 1915200" Total = 1915637"	1915637		0
Totals: Total Amount., 0.9999		1915637"			
Silver U.S. coin :in- specie Total amount paid					
Due-now-paid	0	ne-ounce- 0.9999 -:	Silver :U.Sco	oin :in- spe	<u>cie</u>

:i- man verify that the above is true and correct, and will state :same in the open court.

Without prejudic

date

:Darrell-James: Hill, -oil

- Executor beneficiary

<sup>1 437&</sup>quot; means: See: www.dqydj.com/minutes-calculator/ appended: 1 page 2 1330' means: See: www.calculator.net/date-calculator.html appended: 1 page

From : Darrell-James: Hill, PO Box 3806, Apache Junction, Arizona 85117

### Arizona state Pinal county

To :Donald-John: Trump, -: POTUS-corp, -Trustee, -: POTUSA-CIC, -Trustee

c/o :Donald-John: Trump :USPS RMN RE 322 387 647 US

1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Washington, District of Columbia 20500

## Bill of Particulars: Deprivation: Lot 1 - Property Claimed and Possessed: —Gila county, Arizona, Recorder -Doc.# 2017-002378; pp:240-549

Calculated To: November 8th, 2020 A.D 17:00 pm	(a) oz.	(b) '~ minutes "∼ days	(a) x (b) =		
RE: Right of Claim, -Deprivation- penalty: Lot 1 of 3	Penalty- Agreement: oz/ min	From: October 25, 2017, to: November 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	Amount Due: .9999 oz. Ag U.S. coin :in- specie	Bill rendered	Penalty paid
See: USPS RMN RE322399279US - October 25, 2016, 1102 am.	One (1) 0.9999 oz Ag	October 25, 2017, 1102 am. 1700-0943=358" <sup>1</sup> 1476' <sup>2</sup> = 2125440" Total = 2125798"	2125798		<b>-0</b> -
Totals:		2125798"			
Total Amount., 0.9999 Silver U.S. coin :in- specie					
Total amount paid  Due-now-paid		one-ounce- 0.9999 -:	Silver :U.Sco	oin :in- spe	cie

:i- man affirm that the above is true and correct, and will state :same in the open court.

Without prejudice

date

:Darrell-James: Hill, -Negro srael, -:civilian, -:Ohioan,

-: Executor -beneficiary

1 358" means: See: www.dgydj.com/minutes-calculator/ appended: 1 page 2 1476' means: See: www.calculator.net/date-calculator.html appended: 1 page



APACHE JUNCTION
151 W SUPERSTITION BLVD
APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120-9998
(800)275-8777

11/10/2020 (800	0)275-1	B777	11:48 AM
Product	Qty	Unit Price	Price
Letter	1		\$0.85
Florence, AZ 85 Weight: 0 lb 2.3 Estimated Delive Sat 11/14/2020	90 oz 90 oz 9132	te	
First-Class Mail® Letter	1		\$0.85
Washington, DC Weight: O lb 2.4 Estimated Delive Mon 11/16/2020	10 oz	State As To 1	
Registered Mail@ Amount: \$21. Tracking #:	.00		\$13.20
RE322387633L Return Receipt Tracking #:			<b>\$2.8</b> 5
9590 9402 47 Total	/18 83	14 9594 2	\$16.90
First-Class Mail® Letter Washington, DC Weight: 0 lb 2.4 Estimate Delive	20500 10 oz		\$0.85
Mon 11/16/2020 Registered Mail@ Amount: \$21. Tracking #: RE322387647U	00		<b>\$</b> 13.20
Return Receipt Tracking #:			<b>\$2.85</b>
9590 9402 47 Total		14 9594 3	3 <b>\$</b> 16.90
Grand Total:	والمواجد ميا ميا		\$34.65
Cash Change			\$40.00 (\$5.35)

165. Tag		0130
Taxoff &	Reg. Fee \$0.85	
ATT STATEMENT MARKETER AND AND A	Handling \$13.20 Return Receipt	ුලුදු කාලියුවන් පුවසුව වැදුපුව දැනුවෙන් කාලය ගැනෙන් සු මේ , මුදු මු ගියුවේ දෙසුව දැනුවේ පුවුම් වෙන නියාවන් දෙසා වෙන කාලයේ ජනත්ව පුවුම් පෙන්වන් වෙනව්
	Postage 29 Restricted	
et Que	\$0.06 Delivery	
To Be Completed By Post Office	Received by \$1,000	
<b></b>		Domestic Insurance up to \$25,000 is included
er e	Full Valu <b>42</b> 00 11/10/	Indemnity is limited. (See Reverse).
	OFFICI	AL USE
7	PLACUE SOUCTION	CHA COLLA
Type	E DA By 201	
istom int or	E Darke Ting	
Completed By Customer (Please Print) Must Be in Ballpoint or Typed		00 86117
mpleted By Please Print at Be in Bell	Donall +1 +	na byll
Comp Fust a	TO INTO TOWN IN	mp - 101US Top
es Be	6 JO NOWASTOCIPHY	MAND - and auto
2 1	11000 tennsully	ania the NW
30 F	waning ton 12	Shot of Columbia /
Vay 20	m <b>3806, Receipt for Reg</b> 07 (7530-02-000-9051) or domestic delivery information, visit	
	ered No.	Congression of the State of the Congression of the
	RE322387633US	Date Stamp
	Reg. Fee <b>\$0.8</b> 5	0130
1. 21. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Handling Batus	
<b>2</b> .	Charge Receipt	
To Be Completed By Post Office	Postage \$2.85 Restricted Delivery	
ပ္တိန္တ	Received by \$0.00	
50	Customer Must Declare	Compatibility was as the COST ONG to instrument
hawrins	Full Value 21 100 00 11/10/	Domestic Insurance up to \$25,000 is included DOMESTATE THE DECLAR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
196-106-197		Indemnity is limited. (See Reverse).
er retire	UFFICI.	
¥	DACTED TOWNS:	Hills Evilian
or Typed	3 PD Box 38010	
<b>₽ ±</b>	& D Box 3806	an Arism
5 _ R	4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
		SCN71
pleted By C. lease Print) Be in Bellpo	house-Charles	115 (1 <del>2</del> 7
Complet (Pleas Must Be	Junes-Charles;	McCanville
0 1	planes-Charles;	McCanville
To Be Completed By C. (Please Print) All Entries Must Be in Bellpo	phones-Charles;  9999instantos  Washington Dis	Al Conville Major Rentagon of Columbia
To Be C	p Junes-Charles; 99991 instant bos Washington Aus	115/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/